

John Lewis Stock Number	54601014
Name	Best of British Hamper
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Lyme Bay English Sparkling Brut Reserve 75cl • Wilkin & Sons Tiptree Little Scarlet Strawberry Conserve 340g • The Original Cake Company Fruit Slab with Mixed Cherries • Grate Britain All British Cheddar Biscuits 100g • Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates 200g • Wilkin & Sons Tiptree Chutney 230g • Shortbread House of Edinburgh Truly Handmade Shortbread Selection 250g • Darvilles of Windsor Royalty Assam Tea 25 Tea Sachets 62.5g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Product	Lyme Bay Winery English Sparkling Wine Brut Reserve 75cl
Ingredients	100% Seyval Blanc grapes Contains sulphites
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool place out of direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Lyme Bay Winery, Shute, Axminster, Devon, EX13 7PW
Instructions for use	Enjoy sensibly. UK Chief Medical Officer recommends men & women do not regularly exceed 14 units per week.
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	11%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Wilkin & Sons Tiptree Little Scarlet Jam 340g
Ingredients	Sugar, Little Scarlet Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	n/a
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	340g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store at ambient temperature.
Manufacturer's name and address	Wilkin & Sons Ltd Factory Hill CO5 0RF Tiptree
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling	Energy 1128kJ/ 266 kcal per 100g, Carbohydrate 65 of which sugars 65
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	The Original Cake Company Fruit Slab with Mixed Cherries
Ingredients	Ingredients: Sultanas 41%(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Cherries 14% (Cherries, Glucose/Fructose Syrup, Citric Acid (E330), Colouring (E127, E163), Preservative: E220(SULPHUR DIOXIDE), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, EGG , Sugar, Margarine (Palm & Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (E475), Colours (E100, E160b), Flavourings), Glucose Syrup, Water, Black Treacle, Vegetable Glycerine, Baking Powder (E500), Glaze (Water, Modified Potato Starch, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate E202).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	EGG, WHEAT, MILK, SULPHITES
Net Quantity	400G
Country of Origin	<u>UK</u>
Storage Instructions	In a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Original Cake Company, Unit 4 Pioneer Business Park, Pioneer Way, Lincoln LN6 3DH
Instructions for use	Cut with a sharp serrated knife. Store in an airtight container. Consume within 14 days
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION: Typical values per 100g: Energy 1408kJ/324kcal, Fat 9.2.6g of which saturates 3.7g, Carbohydrates 54.3g of which sugars 34.6g, Protein 4.1g, Salt 0.2g
Alcoholic Strength	NONE
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Product	Grate Britain All British Cheddar Biscuits 100g
Ingredients	Wheat Flour, Wookey Hole Cheddar (27%)(Milk), Butter (20%), Rice Flour, Crème Fraîche (3%)(Milk), Egg , Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Mustard Powder, Black Pepper.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Not Suitable for Nut allergy sufferers
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Biscuits, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, England, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Eat as is or warm in the oven for 4-5 minutes.
Nutrition Labelling	Per 100g – Energy 2155kj, 516kcal Fat 28.5g Of which un saturates 18.0g Carbohydrates 52g of which sugars 0.9g protein 12.6g salt 1.8g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Holdsworth Exquisite Handmade Chocolates Union Jack Selection 200g	
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 60% min. Milk Chocolate: Cocoa Solids 33% min. Milk Solids 22% min. White Chocolate: Cocoa Butter 28% min. Milk Solids 25% min. Ingredients: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose (Wheat), Water, Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Butter (Milk), Alcohol (Neutral Spirit, Rum, Marc de Champagne, Crème de Cacao, Orange Liqueur, Grand Marnier®), Praline Paste (Sugar, Hazelnuts , Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Natural Flavourings: Strawberry, Pear, Rum (Propylene Glycol), Fruit Purees (Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Strawberries, Orange & Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavourings, Ethanol, Acidifier, Citric Acid, Colouring Plant Concentrates (Carrot, Pumpkin, Apple, Safflower), Strawberries, Raspberries, Blackcurrant, Cranberries, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil, Rum Essence (Flavourings, Thickening Agent: Xanthan Gum, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Ascorbic Acid), Colour (Beetroot, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide).	
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten , see ingredients in bold .		
May contain statements	May contain peanuts	
Net Quantity	200 g e	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions 12 - 18° c Away from strong odours	
Manufacturer’s name and address	Holdsworth Chocolates, The Chocolate Factory, Deepdale Business Park, Ashford Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire. DE45 1GT	
Instructions for use	NA	
Nutrition Labelling	Nutrition information Typical values per 100g	
	Energy	2102 kJ / 504 kcal
	Fat of which saturates	33.2 g 20.5 g
	Carbohydrate of which sugars	47.9 g 46.3 g

	Protein	4.6 g
	Fibre	1.9 g
	Salt	0.1 g
Alcoholic Strength	NA	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N	
Free from alcohol	N	
Free from artificial flavours	N	
Free from artificial colours	Y	

Product	Wilkin & Sons Tiptree Chutney 230g
Ingredients	Sugar, Apples, Wine Vinegar, Raisins, Plums, Onions Salt, Spices (Chilli Powder, Ground Ginger), Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Lemon Oil
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	n/a
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	6x230g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store at ambient temperature. Refrigerate once opened
Manufacturer's name and address	Wilkin & Sons Ltd Factory Hill CO5 0RF Tiptree
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling	Energy 1094kJ/ 257 kcal per 100g Carbohydrate 62 of which sugars 62 Salt 2.37
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	SHOE Truly Handmade Shortbread Selection 250g			
Ingredients	Flour (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (Milk , Salt), Sugar, Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed & Segregated Sustainable Palm Oils) Chocolate Chips (2.9%)(Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin), Stem Ginger (2%), (Ginger, Sugar), Ground Ginger, Orange oil (0.2%).			
For allergens, see ingredients in bold				
May contain statements	Also may contain nuts and egg.			
Net Quantity	250g			
Country of Origin	Scotland, UK			
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place			
Manufacturer’s name and address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, EH6 5NA			
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an air tight container and consume within 7 days.			
Nutrition Labelling			Per 100g	Per biscuit
	Energy		2207kJ 528kcal	459kJ 110kcal
	Protein		4.9g	1.0g
	Carbohydrate of which - sugars		62.9g 23.2g	13.1g 4.8g
	Fat of which - saturates		29.4g 19.5g	6.1g 4.1g
	Salt		0.7g	0.1g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A			
Suitable for vegetarians	Y			
Suitable for vegans	N			
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N			

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Darvilles of Windsor Royalty Assam 25 Tea Sachets 62.5g
Ingredients	Black Tea
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	62.5g
Country of Origin	India
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Keith Spicer Ltd 5 Cobham Road, Ferndown Industrial Estate Wimborne, Dorset BH21 7PN
Instructions for use	Pour on freshly boiled water and allow to infuse for 4-5 mins in a teapot or 1-2 mins in a cup
Nutrition Labelling	None
Alcoholic Strength	None
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y